ATTACHMENT B

2015 Round 1 Cultural STAR Board and Mayoral Funding Recommendations  March 25 & 26, 2015
Requested | Requested| Board Board
Inside Outside Rec Rec
Ward |Organization Name Proposal Title Cult Dist Cult Dist In Dist | Out Dist
2 2015 Golden Games MN/National Senior Celebration of Athletes/National Senior 100,000
Games Games
46 African Community Senior Services WRYA Community Radio 50,000
2 Arcata Press/St Paul Almanac TWISP: This Week in Saint Paul Funding 45,000
2 Arena Dances, Inc. Picturing That Day: Arena Dances 20th 15,000
2 Artspace Projects, Inc Northern Warehouse: Ground floor 31,425
Commercial Bathrooms
2 Ballet Minnesota 2015 Fall Concert 7,335
2 Bedlam Theatre Bedlam Lowertown: Programming Surge 20,000 $20,000
2 BodyCartography Project CLOSER 6,000
4 Can Can Wonderland Sound Absorbing Ceiling/Wall Gallery 50,000
i Capitol River Council/Music in Mears, LLC Music in Mears 2015 28,000 $15,000
25 COMPAS, Inc Trout Brook Community Passageway Planning 28,000 $20,000
3 Contempo Physical Dance International Choreography Residency 15,000 $5,000
6 Dayton's Bluff Neighborhood Housing East Side Collective Noise 10,000 $5,000
Services
6 District 2 Community Council White Bear Avenue Parade 5,000
2 European Christmas Market European Christmas Market 50,000 [ $10,000
2 Festa Italiana MN Festa Italiana MN 10,000
2 Flying Foot Forum Dancing in the Streets 30,000 $15,000
2 Greater Twin Cities Youth Symphonies String Orchestra Camp 10,000 $5,000
2 Hamilton Ink Spot Inkworks After Hours 21,396 $10,000
3 Highland Business Association Celebrate Saint Paul/MN with Mural of 22,000
America

23 Highland Friendship Club Movie Magic: Underland 3 20,000 $5,000
2 Hot Summer Jazz Festival Concrete and Grass Lowertown Music Festival 30,000 $20,000
2 Illusion Theater and School, Inc. Illusion Theater in St Paul: Jeffrey Hatcher's 22,250 $12,000




2

2

346

1234567

[e)]

NINININININININ

1234567

27

India Association of Minnesota
Irish Fair of Minnesota

Katha Dance Theatre

Keys 4/4 Kids

La Mara Buena Radio

Lowertown Guitar Festival
Minnesota Blues Society
Minnesota Boychoir

Minnesota Museum of American Art
Mississippi River Fund

MNKINO

Motionpoemes, Inc

North End Community Foundation

Pan Asian Arts Alliance

Park Square Theatre

Public Art Saint Paul

Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra
Saint Paul Civic Symphony

Saint Paul Festival and Heritage
Foundation

Saint Paul Neighborhood Network (SPNN)
Saint Paul Public Library

Sandbox Theatre

Science Museum of Minnesota

Scotty Reynolds, DBA Mixed Precipitation

Skylark Opera

Sobo Restaurants Inc
Sound Unseen LLC

IndiaFest 2015

The Irish Fair of Minnesota

Paurush - Masculine

Pianos on Parade

Payne Arcade Harvest Festival

Lowertown Guitar Festival 2015
Lowertown Blues Festival

Minnesota Boychoir at the Ordway

MMAA Capital Support

River City Revue

MNKINO Film Score Fest

Arrivals and Departures at St Paul Union
Maryland Ave Railroad Bridge Mural-Phase 1
of Maryland Arts Corridor

Wishes for Peace - Peace Crane Workshops
and Installation

Facility & Signage Improvements

Public Art Ordinance Administration
2015-2016 Season of Liquid Music

Saint Paul Civic Symphony: Of Peace,
Partnerships and Promise

Saint Paul Winter Carnival Musical
Performances

Doc U: A mentorship in documentary
filmmaking for low income adults

Saint Paul Public Library collection materials

War With the Newts
Marketing for RACE Exhibition
Mixed Precipitation's Picnic Operetta

Annual Summer Opera Festival June 12-21,
2015

Soundproofing for live music

Sound Unseen 16: Film and Music Festival

25,000
40,000
30,000
20,000

35,000
25,000
8,474
900,000
10,000
5,000
45,000

25,000
44,000
15,000
50,000
7,500
45,000
15,000
175,000
5,000
25,000
6,450

20,000

12,000
11,150

5,000

10,000

$20,000

$10,000

$10,000

$5,000

$5,000

$20,000

$20,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$20,000

$30,000

$10,000

$175,000

$5,000

$5,000

$7,500

$5,000




NlR[ININ]|W

24

St Paul Art Collective

St Paul Downtown Alliance

St Paul Transportation Management
Organization

Stahl Legacy Preservation Association
SteppingStone Theatre Company

The O'Shaughnessy at St Catherine
University

The Schubert Club

Wabasha Action Group

Walker West Music Academy
Walker West-fiscal sponsor

West End Festival Asociation
Zeitgeist

Arts Partnership Year 8 of 10

St Paul Art Collective -Creating a Connected
Community in St Paul

Sketching the Future of Saint Paul
Downtown Loop: A Pop-up community
engagement event

Lowertown Historical Signs Conservation
Comprehensive Visibility Marketing Plan for
SteppingStone Theatre

The O'Shaughnessy Presents: Roktim:
Nurture Incarnadine

Schubert Club Mix at Bedlam Lowertown
Wabasha Street Block Party

8 O'Clock Jump Jazz Series

Solomon's Sessions - Bedlam Theatre
GermanFest

Saint Paul Food Opera

Ordway expansion project

HAP

25,000

27,750
10,000

45,000

10,000
10,000

25,000

11,875

2,140,605

Ordway
Library

12,000

15,000

40,000

15,000

347,000

300000
175000

$419,500

$15,000
$5,000
$10,000
$25,000
$25,000
$5,000
$5,000
$300,000
$809,500 | $85,000
$894,500




Mayor Rec

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$30,000.00

$0.00

$5,000.00

$3,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$15,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$20,000.00

$12,000.00

delta

$0
S0
$0
$0

$0
S0
$0
S0
$0

$0

$10,000
-$5,000

S0
$3,000
S0
$5,000
S0

S0
S0

$10,000
S0

S0
S0

tally

S0
S0
S0

S0
S0
$0
S0
S0

S0

$10,000
$5,000

$5,000
$8,000
$8,000
$13,000
$13,000

$13,000
$13,000

$23,000
$23,000

$23,000
$23,000



$19,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$20,000.00

$19,000.00

$5,000.00

$0.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$15,000.00

$29,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

$175,000.00

$5,000.00

$0.00

$5,000.00

$7,000.00

$0.00

$5,000.00

-$1,000
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0

-$1,000
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0

S0

S0

$0
$15,000
-$500
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

S0

S0

-$500
S0

S0

$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000

$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$36,000
$35,500
$35,500
$35,500
$35,500
$35,500
$35,500
$35,500

$35,500

$35,000
$35,000

$35,000



$0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$25,000.00

$949,500.00

S0
$0

S0
S0

S0

-$5,000
$0

S0

$0

S0

$0

S0

$0

S0

$0
-$894,500
$25,000
$55,000.00

$35,000
$35,000

$35,000
$35,000

$35,000

$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
-$864,500
-$839,500



ATTACHMENT B

2015 Round 1 Cultural STAR Board and Mayoral Funding Recommendations

March 25 & 26, 2015

Requested | Requested| Board Board
Inside Outside Rec Rec

Ward |Organization Name Proposal Title Cult Dist Cult Dist In Dist | Out Dist | Mayor Rec

2 2015 Golden Games MN/National Senior |Celebration of Athletes/National Senior 100,000 $0.00

Games Games

46 African Community Senior Services WRYA Community Radio 50,000 $0.00

2 Arcata Press/St Paul Almanac TWISP: This Week in Saint Paul Funding 45,000 $0.00

2 Arena Dances, Inc. Picturing That Day: Arena Dances 20th 15,000 $0.00

2 Artspace Projects, Inc Northern Warehouse: Ground floor 31,425 $0.00

Commercial Bathrooms

2 Ballet Minnesota 2015 Fall Concert 7,335 $0.00
2 Bedlam Theatre Bedlam Lowertown: Programming Surge 20,000 $20,000 $19,000.00

2 BodyCartography Project CLOSER 6,000 $0.00

4 Can Can Wonderland Sound Absorbing Ceiling/Wall Gallery 50,000 $0.00
2 Capitol River Council/Music in Mears, LLC |Music in Mears 2015 28,000 $15,000 $15,000.00
25 |COMPAS, Inc Trout Brook Community Passageway Planning 28,000 $20,000 | $29,000.00

3 Contempo Physical Dance International Choreography Residency 15,000 $5,000 $0.00
6 Dayton's Bluff Neighborhood Housing East Side Collective Noise 10,000 $5,000 $5,000.00

Services
6 District 2 Community Council White Bear Avenue Parade 5,000 $3,000.00
2 European Christmas Market European Christmas Market 50,000 | $10,000 $10,000.00
2 Festa Italiana MN Festa Italiana MN 10,000 $4,000.00
2 Flying Foot Forum Dancing in the Streets 30,000 $15,000 $14,000.00
2 Greater Twin Cities Youth Symphonies String Orchestra Camp 10,000 $5,000 $5,000.00
2 Hamilton Ink Spot Inkworks After Hours 21,396 $10,000 $10,000.00
3 Highland Business Association Celebrate Saint Paul/MN with Mural of 22,000 $10,000.00
America

23 |Highland Friendship Club Movie Magic: Underland 3 20,000 $5,000 $8,000.00
2 Hot Summer Jazz Festival Concrete and Grass Lowertown Music Festival 30,000 $20,000 $19,000.00
2 Illusion Theater and School, Inc. Illusion Theater in St Paul: Jeffrey Hatcher's 22,250 $12,000 $12,000.00
2 India Association of Minnesota IndiaFest 2015 25,000 $20,000 $18,000.00
2 Irish Fair of Minnesota The Irish Fair of Minnesota 40,000 $10,000 $9,000.00
346 |Katha Dance Theatre Paurush - Masculine 30,000 $10,000 $9,000.00
1234567 |Keys 4/4 Kids Pianos on Parade 20,000 $5,000 $5,000.00
6 La Mara Buena Radio Payne Arcade Harvest Festival 5,000 $5,000 $3,000.00
2 Lowertown Guitar Festival Lowertown Guitar Festival 2015 35,000 $20,000 $19,000.00
2 Minnesota Blues Society Lowertown Blues Festival 25,000 $20,000 $18,000.00
2 Minnesota Boychoir Minnesota Boychoir at the Ordway 8,474 $5,000 $5,000.00

2 Minnesota Museum of American Art MMAA Capital Support 900,000 $0.00
2 Mississippi River Fund River City Revue 10,000 $5,000 $5,000.00
2 MNKINO MNKINO Film Score Fest 5,000 $5,000 $5,000.00

2 Motionpoems, Inc Arrivals and Departures at St Paul Union 45,000 $0.00




5 North End Community Foundation Maryland Ave Railroad Bridge Mural-Phase 1 10,000 $0.00
of Maryland Arts Corridor
124 |Pan Asian Arts Alliance Wishes for Peace - Peace Crane Workshops 25,000 $0.00
and Installation
2 Park Square Theatre Facility & Signage Improvements 44,000 $20,000 $19,000.00
2 Public Art Saint Paul Public Art Ordinance Administration 15,000 $15,000.00
2 Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra 2015-2016 Season of Liquid Music 50,000 $30,000 $29,000.00
24  |Saint Paul Civic Symphony Saint Paul Civic Symphony: Of Peace, 7,500 $0.00
Partnerships and Promise
2 Saint Paul Festival and Heritage Saint Paul Winter Carnival Musical 45,000 $0.00
Foundation Performances
2 Saint Paul Neighborhood Network (SPNN) [Doc U: A mentorship in documentary 15,000 $10,000 $10,000.00
filmmaking for low income adults
1234567 |Saint Paul Public Library Saint Paul Public Library collection materials 175,000 $175,000 $175,000.00
2 Sandbox Theatre War With the Newts 5,000 $5,000 $5,000.00
2 Science Museum of Minnesota Marketing for RACE Exhibition 25,000 $0.00
27 |Scotty Reynolds, DBA Mixed Precipitation |Mixed Precipitation's Picnic Operetta 6,450 $5,000 $5,000.00
2 Skylark Opera Annual Summer Opera Festival June 12-21, 20,000 $7,500 $7,000.00
2015
2 Sobo Restaurants Inc Soundproofing for live music 12,000 $0.00
2 Sound Unseen LLC Sound Unseen 16: Film and Music Festival 11,150 $5,000 $5,000.00
2 St Paul Art Collective St Paul Art Collective -Creating a Connected 25,000 $0.00
Community in St Paul
2 St Paul Downtown Alliance Sketching the Future of Saint Paul 27,750 $15,000 $14,000.00
St Paul Transportation Management Downtown Loop: A Pop-up community 10,000 $0.00
2 Organization engagement event
2 Stahl Legacy Preservation Association Lowertown Historical Signs Conservation 45,000 $0.00
1 SteppingStone Theatre Company Comprehensive Visibility Marketing Plan for 12,000 $0.00
SteppingStone Theatre
The O'Shaughnessy at St Catherine The O'Shaughnessy Presents: Roktim: 15,000 $5,000 $0.00
3 University Nurture Incarnadine
2 The Schubert Club Schubert Club Mix at Bedlam Lowertown 10,000 $10,000 $9,000.00
2 Wabasha Action Group Wabasha Street Block Party 10,000 $0.00
1 Walker West Music Academy 8 0'Clock Jump Jazz Series 40,000 $25,000 | $25,000.00
2 Walker West-fiscal sponsor Solomon's Sessions - Bedlam Theatre 25,000 $25,000 $23,000.00
24 West End Festival Asociation GermanFest 15,000 $5,000 $5,000.00
2 Zeitgeist Saint Paul Food Opera 11,875 $5,000 $5,000.00
$0.00
2 Arts Partnership Year 8 of 10 Ordway expansion project $300,000 $300,000.00
Hmong American Partnership HND Conference - 4 Decades of Hmong American $25,000.00
2 Arsts and Activism
2,140,605 347,000 | $809,500 | $85,000
TOTALS $894,500 [ $935,000.00







