					ATTACHM	ENT B
015 R	ound 1 Cultural STAR Board and M	layoral Funding Recommendations	March 25 & 26	5, 2015		
Ward	Organization Name	Proposal Title	Requested Inside Cult Dist	Requested Outside Cult Dist	Board Rec In Dist	Board Rec Out Dist
2	2015 Golden Games MN/National Senior	Celebration of Athletes/National Senior	100,000			
	Games	Games				
4 6	African Community Senior Services	WRYA Community Radio		50,000		
2	Arcata Press/St Paul Almanac	TWISP: This Week in Saint Paul Funding	45,000			
2	Arena Dances, Inc.	Picturing That Day: Arena Dances 20th	15,000			
2	Artspace Projects, Inc	Northern Warehouse: Ground floor	31,425			
		Commercial Bathrooms				
2	Ballet Minnesota	2015 Fall Concert	7,335			
2	Bedlam Theatre	Bedlam Lowertown: Programming Surge	20,000		\$20,000	
2	BodyCartography Project	CLOSER	6,000			
4	Can Can Wonderland	Sound Absorbing Ceiling/Wall Gallery		50,000		
2	Capitol River Council/Music in Mears, LLC	Music in Mears 2015	28,000		\$15,000	
2 5	COMPAS, Inc	Trout Brook Community Passageway Planning		28,000		\$20,000
3	Contempo Physical Dance	International Choreography Residency		15,000		\$5,000
6	Dayton's Bluff Neighborhood Housing Services	East Side Collective Noise		10,000		\$5,000
6	District 2 Community Council	White Bear Avenue Parade		5,000		
2	European Christmas Market	European Christmas Market		50,000	\$10,000	
2	Festa Italiana MN	Festa Italiana MN	10,000			
2	Flying Foot Forum	Dancing in the Streets	30,000		\$15,000	
2	Greater Twin Cities Youth Symphonies	String Orchestra Camp	10,000		\$5,000	
2	Hamilton Ink Spot	Inkworks After Hours	21,396		\$10,000	
3	Highland Business Association	Celebrate Saint Paul/MN with Mural of America		22,000		
2 3	Highland Friendship Club	Movie Magic: Underland 3		20,000		\$5,000
2	Hot Summer Jazz Festival	Concrete and Grass Lowertown Music Festival	30,000		\$20,000	
2	Illusion Theater and School, Inc.	Illusion Theater in St Paul: Jeffrey Hatcher's	22,250		\$12,000	

2	India Association of Minnesota	IndiaFest 2015	25,000		\$20,000	
2	Irish Fair of Minnesota	The Irish Fair of Minnesota	40,000		\$10,000	
3 4 6	Katha Dance Theatre	Paurush - Masculine	30,000			\$10,000
1234567	Keys 4/4 Kids	Pianos on Parade	20,000		\$5,000	
6	La Mara Buena Radio	Payne Arcade Harvest Festival		5,000		\$5,000
2	Lowertown Guitar Festival	Lowertown Guitar Festival 2015	35,000		\$20,000	
2	Minnesota Blues Society	Lowertown Blues Festival	25,000		\$20,000	
2	Minnesota Boychoir	Minnesota Boychoir at the Ordway	8,474		\$5,000	
2	Minnesota Museum of American Art	MMAA Capital Support	900,000			
2	Mississippi River Fund	River City Revue	10,000		\$5,000	
2	MNKINO	MNKINO Film Score Fest	5,000		\$5,000	
2	Motionpoems, Inc	Arrivals and Departures at St Paul Union	45,000			
5	North End Community Foundation	Maryland Ave Railroad Bridge Mural-Phase 1 of Maryland Arts Corridor		10,000		
124	Pan Asian Arts Alliance	Wishes for Peace - Peace Crane Workshops and Installation	25,000			
2	Park Square Theatre	Facility & Signage Improvements	44,000		\$20,000	
2	Public Art Saint Paul	Public Art Ordinance Administration	15,000			
2	Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra	2015-2016 Season of Liquid Music	50,000		\$30,000	
2 4	Saint Paul Civic Symphony	Saint Paul Civic Symphony: Of Peace, Partnerships and Promise	7,500			
2	Saint Paul Festival and Heritage Foundation	Saint Paul Winter Carnival Musical Performances	45,000			
2	Saint Paul Neighborhood Network (SPNN)	Doc U: A mentorship in documentary filmmaking for low income adults	15,000		\$10,000	
1234567	Saint Paul Public Library	Saint Paul Public Library collection materials	175,000		\$175,000	
2	Sandbox Theatre	War With the Newts	5,000		\$5,000	
2	Science Museum of Minnesota	Marketing for RACE Exhibition	25,000			
2 7	Scotty Reynolds, DBA Mixed Precipitation	Mixed Precipitation's Picnic Operetta	6,450		\$5,000	
2	Skylark Opera	Annual Summer Opera Festival June 12-21, 2015	20,000		\$7,500	
2	Sobo Restaurants Inc	Soundproofing for live music	12,000			
2	Sound Unseen LLC	Sound Unseen 16: Film and Music Festival	11,150		\$5,000	

2	St Paul Art Collective	St Paul Art Collective -Creating a Connected Community in St Paul	25,000			
2	St Paul Downtown Alliance	Sketching the Future of Saint Paul	27,750		\$15,000	
	St Paul Transportation Management	Downtown Loop: A Pop-up community	10,000			
2	Organization	engagement event				
2	Stahl Legacy Preservation Association	Lowertown Historical Signs Conservation	45,000			
1	SteppingStone Theatre Company	Comprehensive Visibility Marketing Plan for		12,000		
		SteppingStone Theatre				
	The O'Shaughnessy at St Catherine	The O'Shaughnessy Presents: Roktim:		15,000		\$5,000
3	University	Nurture Incarnadine				
2	The Schubert Club	Schubert Club Mix at Bedlam Lowertown	10,000		\$10,000	
2	Wabasha Action Group	Wabasha Street Block Party	10,000			
1	Walker West Music Academy	8 O'Clock Jump Jazz Series		40,000		\$25,000
2	Walker West-fiscal sponsor	Solomon's Sessions - Bedlam Theatre	25,000		\$25,000	
2 4	West End Festival Asociation	GermanFest		15,000		\$5,000
2	Zeitgeist	Saint Paul Food Opera	11,875		\$5,000	
	Arts Partnership Year 8 of 10	Ordway expansion project			\$300,000	
			2,140,605	347,000	\$809,500	\$85,000
		НАР				
						\$894,500

Ordway 300000 Library 175000

\$419,500

	1	
Mayor Rec	delta	tally
\$0.00		
	\$0	
\$0.00	\$0	\$0
\$0.00	\$0	\$0
\$0.00	\$0	\$0
\$0.00	60	ćo
¢0.00	\$0 60	\$0 \$0
\$0.00	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0
\$20,000.00	\$0 60	\$0 \$0
\$0.00	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0
\$0.00	\$0	\$0
\$15,000.00	40	40
¢20,000,00	\$0	\$0
\$30,000.00	\$10,000	\$10,000
\$0.00	-\$5,000	\$5,000
\$5,000.00	-33,000	\$3,000
\$3,000.00	\$0	\$5,000
\$3,000.00	\$3,000	\$8,000
\$10,000.00	\$3,000	\$8,000
\$5,000.00	\$5,000	\$13,000
\$15,000.00	\$3,000	\$13,000
\$5,000.00	-	713,000
\$3,000.00	\$0	\$13,000
\$10,000,00	, şo \$0	\$13,000
\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	, JU	\$13,000
\$10,000.00	\$10,000	\$22,000
\$5,000,00	\$10,000 \$0	\$23,000 \$23,000
\$5,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$0	3 2 3,000
\$ 2 0,000.00		
	ćn	¢22 000
\$12,000.00	\$0 \$0	\$23,000 \$23,000

¢10,000,00	d 000	¢22.000
\$19,000.00	-\$1,000	\$22,000
\$10,000.00	\$0	\$22,000
\$10,000.00	\$0	\$22,000
\$5,000.00	\$0	\$22,000
\$5,000.00	\$0	\$22,000
\$20,000.00	\$0	\$22,000
\$19,000.00	-\$1,000	\$21,000
\$5,000.00	\$0	\$21,000
\$0.00	\$0	\$21,000
\$5,000.00	\$0	\$21,000
\$5,000.00	\$0	\$21,000
\$0.00	\$0	\$21,000
\$0.00		
	\$0	\$21,000
\$0.00		
	\$0	\$21,000
\$20,000.00	\$0	\$21,000
\$15,000.00	\$15,000	\$36,000
713,000.00	713,000	730,000
\$29,500.00	-\$500	\$35,500
_		
\$29,500.00		
\$29,500.00	-\$500	\$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00	-\$500	\$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	-\$500 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00	-\$500 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00 \$175,000.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00 \$175,000.00 \$5,000.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00 \$175,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$0.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00 \$175,000.00 \$5,000.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00 \$175,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00 \$175,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$0.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00 \$175,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$7,000.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00 \$175,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$7,000.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00 \$175,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$7,000.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500

\$0	\$35,000
\$0	\$35,000
\$0	\$35,000
\$0	\$35,000
\$0	\$35,000
-\$5,000	\$30,000
\$0	\$30,000
\$0	\$30,000
\$0	\$30,000
\$0	\$30,000
\$0	\$30,000
\$0	\$30,000
\$0	\$30,000
\$0	\$30,000
\$0	\$30,000
-\$894,500	-\$864,500
\$25,000	-\$839,500
\$55,000.00	
	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$

					ATTACHMENT B		
2015 Ro	ound 1 Cultural STAR Board and Ma	avoral Funding Recommendations	March 25 & 26,	2015			
.013 NO	Tana 1 Cultural STAN Board and IVI	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	viai (11 25 & 20,	2013			
			Requested	Requested	Board	Board	
			Inside	Outside	Rec	Rec	
Ward	Organization Name	Proposal Title	Cult Dist	Cult Dist	In Dist	Out Dist	Mayor Rec
2	2015 Golden Games MN/National Senior	Celebration of Athletes/National Senior	100,000	Cuit Dist	ווו טוגנ	Out Dist	\$0.00
2	Games	Games	100,000				\$0.00
4 6	African Community Senior Services	WRYA Community Radio		50,000			\$0.00
2	Arcata Press/St Paul Almanac	TWISP: This Week in Saint Paul Funding	45.000	30,000			\$0.00
2	Arena Dances, Inc.	Picturing That Day: Arena Dances 20th	45,000 15,000				\$0.00
2	Artspace Projects, Inc	Northern Warehouse: Ground floor	31,425				\$0.00
2	Artspace Projects, inc	Commercial Bathrooms	31,423				\$0.00
2	Ballet Minnesota	2015 Fall Concert	7,335				\$0.00
2	Bedlam Theatre	Bedlam Lowertown: Programming Surge	20,000		\$20,000		\$19,000.00
2	BodyCartography Project	CLOSER	6,000		7-0,000		\$0.00
4	Can Can Wonderland	Sound Absorbing Ceiling/Wall Gallery	0,000	50,000			\$0.00
2	Capitol River Council/Music in Mears, LLC	Music in Mears 2015	28,000	30,000	\$15,000		\$15,000.00
_	capitor river council, masic in micars, EEC	IVIUSIC III IVICUIS 2015	20,000		\$15,000		\$15,000.00
2 5	COMPAS, Inc	Trout Brook Community Passageway Planning		28,000		\$20,000	\$29,000.00
23	COMP A3, IIIC	Trout brook community rassageway riaming		20,000		720,000	\$23,000.00
3	Contempo Physical Dance	International Choreography Residency		15,000		\$5,000	\$0.00
6	Dayton's Bluff Neighborhood Housing	East Side Collective Noise		10,000		\$5,000	\$5,000.00
Ü	Services	Lust side concente ivoise		10,000		40,000	<i>\$3,000.00</i>
6	District 2 Community Council	White Bear Avenue Parade		5,000			\$3,000.00
2	European Christmas Market	European Christmas Market		50,000	\$10,000		\$10,000.00
2	Festa Italiana MN	Festa Italiana MN	10,000	30,000	7-0,000		\$4,000.00
2	Flying Foot Forum	Dancing in the Streets	30,000		\$15,000		\$14,000.00
2	Greater Twin Cities Youth Symphonies	String Orchestra Camp	10,000		\$5,000		\$5,000.00
-	Greater (Will Cities Touth Sympholics	String Grenestia Camp	10,000		40,000		<i>\$3,000.00</i>
2	Hamilton Ink Spot	Inkworks After Hours	21,396		\$10,000		\$10,000.00
3	Highland Business Association	Celebrate Saint Paul/MN with Mural of	21,550	22,000	7-0,000		\$10,000.00
3	Triginaria Basiness / Escelation	America		22,000			\$10,000.00
2 3	Highland Friendship Club	Movie Magic: Underland 3		20,000		\$5,000	\$8,000.00
2	Hot Summer Jazz Festival	Concrete and Grass Lowertown Music Festival	30,000	20,000	\$20,000	70,000	\$19,000.00
-	THOU SUITING SULL TESTIVUI	Concrete and Grass Lower town Masie restivat	30,000		7-0,000		\$15,000.00
2	Illusion Theater and School, Inc.	Illusion Theater in St Paul: Jeffrey Hatcher's	22,250		\$12,000		\$12,000.00
2	India Association of Minnesota	IndiaFest 2015	25,000		\$20,000		\$18,000.00
2	Irish Fair of Minnesota	The Irish Fair of Minnesota	40,000		\$10,000		\$9,000.00
	Katha Dance Theatre	Paurush - Masculine	30,000		7-0,000	\$10,000	\$9,000.00
	Keys 4/4 Kids	Pianos on Parade	20,000		\$5,000	\$10,000	\$5,000.00
6	La Mara Buena Radio	Payne Arcade Harvest Festival	20,000	5,000	45,000	\$5,000	\$3,000.00
2	Lowertown Guitar Festival	Lowertown Guitar Festival 2015	35,000	3,000	\$20,000	45,555	\$19,000.00
2	Minnesota Blues Society	Lowertown Blues Festival	25,000		\$20,000		\$18,000.00
2	Minnesota Boychoir	Minnesota Boychoir at the Ordway	8,474		\$5,000		\$5,000.00
2	Minnesota Museum of American Art	MMAA Capital Support	900,000		73,000		\$0.00
2	Mississippi River Fund	River City Revue	10,000		\$5,000		\$5,000.00
2	MNKINO	MNKINO Film Score Fest	5,000		\$5,000		\$5,000.00
2	Motionpoems, Inc	Arrivals and Departures at St Paul Union	45,000		73,000		\$0.00

5	North End Community Foundation	Maryland Ave Railroad Bridge Mural-Phase 1 of Maryland Arts Corridor	10,000				\$0.00
124	Pan Asian Arts Alliance	Wishes for Peace - Peace Crane Workshops and Installation	25,000				\$0.00
2	Park Square Theatre	Facility & Signage Improvements	44,000		\$20,000		\$19,000.00
2	Public Art Saint Paul	Public Art Ordinance Administration	15,000				\$15,000.00
2	Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra	2015-2016 Season of Liquid Music	50,000		\$30,000		\$29,000.00
2 4	Saint Paul Civic Symphony	Saint Paul Civic Symphony: Of Peace, Partnerships and Promise	7,500				\$0.00
2	Saint Paul Festival and Heritage Foundation	Saint Paul Winter Carnival Musical Performances	45,000				\$0.00
2	Saint Paul Neighborhood Network (SPNN)	Doc U: A mentorship in documentary filmmaking for low income adults	15,000		\$10,000		\$10,000.00
1234567	Saint Paul Public Library	Saint Paul Public Library collection materials	175,000		\$175,000		\$175,000.00
2	Sandbox Theatre	War With the Newts	5,000		\$5,000		\$5,000.00
2	Science Museum of Minnesota	Marketing for RACE Exhibition	25,000				\$0.00
2 7	Scotty Reynolds, DBA Mixed Precipitation	Mixed Precipitation's Picnic Operetta	6,450		\$5,000		\$5,000.00
2	Skylark Opera	Annual Summer Opera Festival June 12-21, 2015	20,000		\$7,500		\$7,000.00
2	Sobo Restaurants Inc	Soundproofing for live music	12,000				\$0.00
2	Sound Unseen LLC	Sound Unseen 16: Film and Music Festival	11,150		\$5,000		\$5,000.00
2	St Paul Art Collective	St Paul Art Collective -Creating a Connected Community in St Paul	25,000				\$0.00
2	St Paul Downtown Alliance	Sketching the Future of Saint Paul	27,750		\$15,000		\$14,000.00
	St Paul Transportation Management	Downtown Loop: A Pop-up community	10,000				\$0.00
2	Organization	engagement event					
2	Stahl Legacy Preservation Association	Lowertown Historical Signs Conservation	45,000				\$0.00
1	SteppingStone Theatre Company	Comprehensive Visibility Marketing Plan for		12,000			\$0.00
		SteppingStone Theatre					
	The O'Shaughnessy at St Catherine	The O'Shaughnessy Presents: Roktim:		15,000		\$5,000	\$0.00
3	University	Nurture Incarnadine					
2	The Schubert Club	Schubert Club Mix at Bedlam Lowertown	10,000		\$10,000		\$9,000.00
2	Wabasha Action Group	Wabasha Street Block Party	10,000				\$0.00
1	Walker West Music Academy	8 O'Clock Jump Jazz Series		40,000		\$25,000	\$25,000.00
2	Walker West-fiscal sponsor	Solomon's Sessions - Bedlam Theatre	25,000		\$25,000		\$23,000.00
2 4	West End Festival Asociation	GermanFest		15,000		\$5,000	\$5,000.00
2	Zeitgeist	Saint Paul Food Opera	11,875		\$5,000		\$5,000.00
							\$0.00
2	Arts Partnership Year 8 of 10	Ordway expansion project			\$300,000		\$300,000.00
2	Hmong American Partnership	HND Conference - 4 Decades of Hmong American Arsts and Activism					\$25,000.00
			2,140,605	347,000	\$809,500	\$85,000	
				TOTALS		\$894,500	\$935,000.00